Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0512-1292

Form PTC-1595 RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY	L.S. Department of Commerc U.S. Patent and Traderises O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		Loriginal de accessor
Damien CHABAT Philippe WENGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Yes No No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Name: Cel Rec (C.I Address: 3, r 750 FRA Additional name(s) and ar Yes No	ress of receiving party(ies) Intre National de la cherche Scientifique N.R.S.) Tue Michel Ange 116 Paris ANCE ddress(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numlins document is being filed with a new application No(s), 10/544,464	nber(s): pplication, the execution date of the applica B. Patent N	
Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total number of a involved: One (1)	upplications and patents
Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	7. Total fee (37 C.F.F	R. §3.41)\$40.00
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel	ef, the foregoing information is true and cor	
Name of Person Signing	Signature cluding cover sheet, attachments, and docu	March 9, 2006 Date ments: Three (3)

P.2/3

Atty. Docket No.: 0512-1292

Page e2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Additional conveying and receiving parties Continuation of Box 1—Name of conveying party(ies):		
Name:	Ecole Centrale de Nantes	
Address:	1, rue de la Noë B.P. 92101 44321 Nantes Cedex 03 FRANCE	
Name:		
Address:		
Continuation	n of Box 4-Application number(s) or patent number(s):	

PATENT REEL: 017320 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) CHABLAT Damien, french citizen, residing at: 25, avenue des Ingénieurs - 44300 NANTES - FRANCE
- WENGER Philippe, french citizen, residing at: 24, rue des Iris - 44980 SAINTE LUCE SUR LOIRE - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

- 1) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S) 3, rue Michel Ange - 75016 PARIS - FRANCE
- Ecole Centrale de Nantes 1, rue de la Noë - B.P. 92101 - 44321 NANTES CEDEX 03 - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Device for moving and orientating an object in space and use in high-speed machining

which application was filed by the undersigned on February 4, 2004 as PCT application No. PCT/FR04/00259, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Nanko

Inventors

CHABLAT Damien

WENGER Philippe

PATENT **REEL: 017320 FRAME: 0272**

RECORDED: 03/09/2006